

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item 9.2

Meeting Date: November 1, 2018

Subject: Bullying Prevention and Intervention Overview
 Information Item Only Approval on Consent Agenda Conference (for discussion only) Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated:) Conference/Action Action Public Hearing
<u>Division</u> : Student Support and Health Services (SSHS) Department
: Sacramento City Unified School District seeks to establish a safe physical, emotional, caring, and inclusive environment, where students feel connected and where effective teaching and learning can take place. All bullying behavior, including verbal, physical, emotional, and cyber bullying should be addressed and this presentation provides the Board with an update on the work being done in this area.
<u>Financial Considerations</u> : None.
<u>LCAP Goal(s)</u> : Safe, Emotionally Healthy and Engaged Students; Family and Community Empowerment"
Documents Attached: 1. Executive Summary
Estimated Time of Presentation: 10 minutes
Submitted by: Victoria Flores, Director of Student Supports & Health Services
Jessica Wharton, Bullying Prevention Specialist II
Approved by: Jorge A. Aguilar, Superintendent

Board of Education Executive Summary

Student Support and Health Services (SSHS) Department

Bullying Prevention and Intervention Overview November 1, 2018



I. Overview/History of Department or Program

SCUSD was one of the first school districts in the region to tackle the important issue of bullying by the convening of a Bullying Prevention Task Force in the 2010-2011 school year. More than 100 school and community leaders came together to analyze the issue at every level and make recommendations. SCUSD was also an area leader by implementing Board Policy and Administrative Regulations to specifically address bullying in 2011. SCUSD is still one of the few districts in the area that have a full.8kwt hav77 -1.22s9Imerattten e

Board of Education Executive Summary

Board of Education Executive Summary Student Support and Health Services (SSHS) Department